
2060 G ovEr, N GAZE 'E, [OurroBER 19, 1923.

Acts of Parliament, etc.continued.
s. d.

Veterinary
War Council Act
Water Boards Act
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments

0
0
0
0

0 6
0 6
2 3
1 9

Wheat Marketing .. 0 4 9
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations 0 1 9
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments .. 0 2 0
Workmen 's Wages Act .. 0 0. 6
Year-book, Pocket 0 0 3

Postage extra.

Sessional Statutes.
File No. 1471/21.

THE Government Printer is prepared to accept sub-
scriptions from Solicitors and others who desire to
obtain not only a bound copy of the local Statutes when
printed and published, but also advance copies of each
Act as passed. Evei'y application should be accompanied
by a cheque for £1 ls., for which subscribers will re
ceive from the Government Printer

(a) A copy of each Act assented to, as soon as
printed.

(b) A quarter -hound edition of the sessional vol.
when issued.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The Government Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS. The Subscription to the
"Government Gazette" is as follows: -30s. per
annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter,
including postage. Single copies 9d. ; previous
years, up to ten years is. 6d., over ten years
2s. 6d.; postage id. extra,

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be re-
ceived by the Government Printer before Ten o 'clock
on the day preceding the day of publication, and are
charged at the following rates :

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

NOTICE.

THE PI' .A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.
(Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and
sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling
The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer
Perth.

CONTENTS.

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Associations Incorporation
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Cemeteries
Colonial Secretary 's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies .

Crown Law Department ..
Deceased Persons' Estates
Discharged Soldiers' Settle el
Education Department ..
Electoral ..
Factories and Shops
:Eire Brigades
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Government Savings Bank
Health Department
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Land Titles
Licensing . .

Local Courts
Marriages ..
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Municipalities
"Nature in Farming" ..
North-West, Department of the
Orders in Council ..
Partnerships dissolved ..
Proclamations . .

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways ..
Registrar General ..
Registration of Births, etc.
Resumptions . .

Road Boards 2028, 2031, 2042-5,
Shop Districts
Tender Board
Tenders accepted ..
Tenders invited ..
Transfer of Land ..
Treasury ..
Vermin Board
Vermin District
Water Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department

By Authority : FRED. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.

Page
2057

.. 2055

. 2047
2028- 9- 30- 47- 8 -55 -6

2056
.. 2057-8

2042, 2045-6
.. 2046
.. 2029

2030
.. 2056-7
.. 2029-30
.. 2057
.. 2033-41

2059
2030
2028
9029
2099
2029
2047

. 2056
2027-9, 2031-47

2027, 2052-3
.. 2030
.. 2029-30

. 2048
.. 2028-9
. . 2047-8

. 2031, 2047, 2051
2058
2050

2028-9
2057

2027-8
. . 2030-31

2028, 2048-52, 2058
. 2047

2048
2048

.. 2027
.2047, 2055, 2058

. . 2028
2054-5

2048, 2054
2042-49-54-55

2027, 2052-3
.. 2029

. 2028
2.028, 2049

2028-9, 2049



Government Gazette
PERTH, FRIDAY, 19 OCTOBER 1923 No. 49

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Associations Incorporation
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Cemeteries
Colonial Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Person's Estates
Discharged Soldiers' Settlement
Education Department
Electoral
Factories and Shops
Fire Brigades
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Government Savings Bank
Health Department
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Land Titles
Licensing
Local Courts
Marriages
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Municipalities
"Nature in Farming"
North-West, Department of the
Orders in Council
Partnerships dissolved
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways
Registrar General
Registration of Births, etc.
Resumptions



2

Road Boards
Shop Districts
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land
Treasury
Vermin Board
Vermin District
Water Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department


