## Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

	t	s.	a.
Veterinary	0	0	6
War Council Act	0	0	6
Water Boards Act	0	$^{2}$	3
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments	0	1	9
Wheat Marketing			9
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations	0	1	9
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments	0	2	0
Workmen's Wages Act	0	0.	6
Year-book, Pocket	0	0 -	3
•			

### Sessional Statutes.

Postage extra.

File No. 1471/21.

THE Government Printer is prepared to accept subscriptions from Solicitors and others who desire to obtain not only a bound copy of the local Statutes when printed and published, but also advance copies of each Act as passed. Every application should be accompanied by a cheque for £1 ls., for which subscribers will receive from the Government Printer—

- (a) A copy of each Act assented to, as soon as printed.
- (b) A quarter-bound edition of the sessional vol. when issued.

#### $THE\ GOVERNMENT\ GAZETTE.$

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforescen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

#### NOTICE.

# THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. (Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer Perth.

CONTENTS.				
Page				
Administration Act	2057			
Agricultural Bank	2057 2055 2047			
Accidentance Depositment of	2047			
Agricultural Bank Agriculture, Department of Appointments Associations Incorporation Bankruptey Bush Fires Cemeteries	2028-9-30-47-8-55-6			
Associations Incorporation	2056			
Paulemeter	2057-8			
Bankruptey Bush Fires	2042, 2045-6			
Cemeteries	2046			
Colonial Secretary's Department	2029			
Commissioners for Declarations	2030			
2° .	2029 2030 2056-7			
Crown Law Department	9090 90			
Crown Law Department				
Discharged Soldiers' Settlement	2033-41			
Education Department	2059			
Electoral	2059 2030			
Factorias and Shape	2028			
Electoral Factories and Shops Fire Brigades	2029			
Framentle Harbour Trust	2029			
Fire Brigades Fremantle Harbour Trust Government Savings Bank Health Department				
Health Department	2047			
Instigue of the Poses	$\begin{array}{cccc} \dots & \dots & 2047 \\ \dots & \dots & 2056 \end{array}$			
Lands Department	2027-9-2031-47			
Land Titles	2027, 2052-3			
Licensing	2030			
Lands Department Land Titles Licensing Local Courts Marriages Matrocellitan, Water Supply etc.	2030 2029-30			
Marriage	2048			
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	2028-9			
Mines Department				
Municipalities	2031, 2047, 2051			
Mines Department	2058			
North-West, Department of the				
Orders in Council	00000			
Doutnovehing dissolved	2057			
Droalemetions	2027-8			
Public Service Commissioner	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
Public Works Danartment	2028, 2048-52, 2058			
Rollwaye	2047			
Orders in Council  Partnerships dissolved  Proclamations  Public Service Commissioner Public Works Department  Railways  Registrar General  Registration of Births, etc.	2028, 2040-52, 2047			
Registration of Rirths etc	2048			
Registration of Births, etc. Resumptions Road Boards 2028, 2031, 2042-5, 20	2027			
Road Boards 2028 2031 2042-5, 20	47, 2050-2, 2055, 2058			
Shop Districts	2028			
Shop Districts Tender Board	2054-5			
Tenders accepted	2028 2054-5 2048, 2054 2042-49-54-55			
Tenders invited	2042-49-54-55			
Transfer of Land	2027, 2052-5			
Treasury	2029			
Varmin Roard	2029 2028 2028			
Vermin District	2028			
Water Roards	2028. 2049			
Treasury Vermin Board Vermin District Water Boards Water Supply, etc., Department	2028, 2049 2028-9, 2049			
mater suppry, ow, Department 2020 ", 100.				



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 19 OCTOBER 1923 No. 49

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

### **CONTENTS**

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Agriculture, Department of

Appointments

**Associations Incorporation** 

Bankruptcy

**Bush Fires** 

Cemeteries

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commissioners for Declarations

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Person's Estates

Discharged Soldiers' Settlement

**Education Department** 

Electoral

Factories and Shops

Fire Brigades

Fremantle Harbour Trust

Government Savings Bank

Health Department

Justices of the Peace

Lands Department

Land Titles

Licensing

Local Courts

Marriages

Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.

Mines Department

Municipalities

"Nature in Farming"

North-West, Department of the

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registration of Births, etc.

Resumptions

Road Boards

Shop Districts

Tender Board

 $Tenders\ accepted$ 

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Vermin Board

Vermin District

Water Boards

Water Supply, etc., Department